



Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.
Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerawada, Pune - 411006
POLICY SCHEDULE

DUPLICATE COPY

Policy issuing office and Correspondence address for communication by policyholder for claim, service request, notice, summons, etc. :

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co Ltd, Vardhaman - 3rd floor, Vardhaman Building, 7 Loves Chowk, Shankar Sheth Road, Pune-411042 Phone No :

Policy No. OG-20-2025-2801-00000254
Product Workmen Compensation
Period of Insurance From 00:00:00 29-JUL-19 To 28-JUL-20 **Policy Issued On** 29-JUL-19
Midnight
Co-Insurance Details Own Share: 100%
Insured Name AIRNET SALES & SERVICE
Insured Address PLOT NO 316/1 SECTOR NO 21 BEHIND VISHWAKARMA TEMPLE, YAMUNANAGAR, NIGDI, , PO Area - YAMUNANAGAR, , PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 411044
Bank Details : No Details No Details
GSTIN / UIN 27AAUFA3190R1ZK **STATE CODE/NAME** 27 - Maharashtra
Company GST No : 27AABC5730G1ZX **Invoice No :** 125622190/1
Company PAN : AABC5730G

| Description | Estimated Wages (Rs) |
|---|----------------------|
| 1 No of Skilled Worker With Monthly Salary of Rs.15000 /- Per Month Per Person. | 1,80,000.00 |
| 2 Nos of Skilled Workers With Monthly Salary of Rs.20000 /- Per Month Per Person. | 4,80,000.00 |
| 1 No of Skilled Worker With Monthly Salary of Rs.30000 /- Per Month Per Person. | 3,60,000.00 |

Additional Loading @** 0 %
Additional Discount@ 0 %
Base Premium 4,747.00
Special Discount 0
Net Premium 4,747.00
Terrorism Surcharge** 0
Stamp Duty
State GST (9%) 427.00
Central GST (9%) 427.00
Final Premium 5,601.00

*** All Premium figures are in Rupee.

Scope of Cover As per Employee's Compensation Act (previously known as Workmen Compensation Act)
Risk Covered Workmen Compensation Insurance.
Special Perils Coverage as per Workmen Compensation Act 1923 & subsequent amendments of the said Act prior to the date of the issuance of the Policy. Indian Fatal Accident Act -1855 & at Common Law
Special Exclusions As per standard Workmen Compensation policy wordings attached.
Subject to Clauses Classification no :137. Endorsement No : 179 (Employees of All Contractors and Sub Contractors Covered). Endt No 345 for ME Cover. Medical extension of Rs. 25000 /- per person in aggregate provided under scope of this policy.
Warranties Endt No 345 :In consideration of the payment of an additional premium it is hereby understood and agreed that this Policy subject to its terms provisions and conditions is extended to indemnify the Insured in respect of the reasonable medical surgical and hospital expenses (including cost of conveyance to hospital) incurred by the Insured in connection with any case of injury to which the indemnity granted under this policy applies or would have applied had disablement exceeded three days.. Provided always that the liability of the Company under this endorsement per employee shall be limited to Rs.25000 /- as the case may be in respect of one or more case of injury sustained by the employee during the policy period.
Special Conditions Wages/Salaries to adjusted at the end of the Policy as per Wage adjustment Clause.Centralised Wage Register to be maintain.At any point of time the total number of workers on site should not exceed the total number of persons declared under the policy. Violation in declaring the number of persons covered will prejudice claim under the policy Onus of proof lies with the insured for employment & coverage under the policy for the person on behalf of whom the claim is made, to furnish the total number of employees working on site at the time of accident.If the Unit is under ESI coverage, No compensation can be claimed under this Policy.
Comments Occupancy : Air Compressor Servicing Work Risk Location :- All Over India
Special Warranty This Policy excludes any interest and/or penalty imposed on the Insured on account of his/their failure to comply with the requirements laid down under the W.C. Act, 1923.
Classification No 137
Endorsement No null

Endorsement wordings attached herewith should be read along with the policy wordings.

Caringly yours

BAJAJ Allianz



Bank RM Employee Code : Y

| | |
|---|--------------------------|
| Agency Code BAG10037319 | Channel Name : ML |
| Agency Name : Bora Jayesh Subhash | |
| Contact No : 9922444418/9922444418 | |
| Email - wealthshopping@gmail.com | |

Premium Collection Details [Receipt No/Collection No/Amount] 2025-00176363 / 124445559 / Rs. 5600 ,

*** If Premium paid through Cheque, the Policy is void ab-initio in case of dishonour of Cheque

*** This policy is subject to the standard policy wordings, warranties and conditions applicable for this product in addition to any specific warranty or condition attached

For & On Behalf of Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.

Authorized Signatory

This document is digitally signed, hence counter signature / stamp is not required

Regd Office : Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerwada Pune-411006 (India), A Company incorporated under Indian Companies Act, 1956 and licensed by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India [IRDA] vide Reg No.113, Corporate Identification Number U66010PN2000PLC015329.

Principal Location : Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune - 411006 PH:66026666 | Services Accounting Code : 997139 - Other non-life insurance services (excluding reinsurance services). No reverse charge is payable on these services.

In case of any claim, please contact our 24 Hour Call centre at 1800-22-5858, 1800-102-5858 (Toll Free) / 91-020-30305858 (chargeable, add area code before this number in case of mobile call) or email us at 'Bagichelp@bajajallianz.co.in'.

124445559/-/10037319/NA/-

Prefix your area code if you are calling from a Mobile Device.

A Company incorporated under Indian Companies Act, 1956 and licensed by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India [IRDA] vide Reg No.113, Corporate Identification Number U66010PN2000PLC015329.

Generated by pratibha bhujbal